

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 11971/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2022 in BA No. 8937/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

POOJA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.192018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192590/2022-INTERIM BAIL and IA No.192019/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Singh Gahlot, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR  
Ms. Anshi Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and official translation are allowed.

Issue notice returnable in the re-opening miscellaneous week of January, 2023 both in the SLP as well as on the application for interim bail.

Dasti in addition through standing counsel.

In the meantime, the respondent is directed to verify the medical status of the daughter of the petitioner as set out in IA No.192590/2022.

A copy of the order to accompany the notice.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)