

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11971/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2022 in BA No. 8937/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

POOJA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.195933/2023- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gahlot, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kumar Kushagra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Ms. Anshi Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Jaura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mrs. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gadhe, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures is allowed.

It is stated on behalf of the respondent that 19 witnesses are sought to be dropped by an application moved.

There is some diversity of views whether 43 witnesses were cited or 33, as per the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent respectively.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he would also like to verify the medical condition of the petitioner for which one week's time is sought.

We would also like to know from the respondent as who are the real material witnesses who needs to be examined.

List on 31st October, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER