

ITEM NOS.2+52

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 11971/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2022 in BA No. 8937/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

POOJA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195937/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 4603/2022

Date : 08-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gahlot, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Sanyam Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anshi Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kushagra, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Jaura, Adv.
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR
Mr. Samresh Chandra Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mrs. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gadhe, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 11971/2022

Re-list on 15.03.2024.

We hope and trust that by the aforesaid date, all public witnesses including Mr. Bishnu Pada Chaudhary will be examined. The prosecution will ensure the same. The defence will cooperate and not take adjournments.

SLP(Crl.) No. 4603/2022

Re-list along with SLP(Crl.) no. 11971/2022 on 15.03.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR